Docket No.: 01-1240-04 11-04-1998 FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE (Rev. 6-93) Patent and Trademark Office OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar P08/REV02 100867754 Tab settings 🔷 🔷 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record are attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): James R. Robertson Name: Cal June Inc. Internal Address: Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) ☐ Yes 🏻 No 3. Nature of conveyance: MRO 10-23-98 Street Address: P.O. Box 9551 Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City: Norht Hollywood \_\_\_\_\_ State: CA ZIP: 91609 Other Execution Date: \_ Application number(s) or registration numbers(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: Oct. 20,1998 A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) 09/177878 Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: John E. Wagner 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40.00 Internal Address: Wagner Middlebrook & Kimbell Enclosed 11/03/1998 JSHABAZZ 00000018 09177878 Any additional Charges are Authorized to be charged to deposit account OL FC:581 40.00 DP Street Address: 3541 Ocean View Blvd. 8. Deposit account number: 50-0420 \_ State: <u>CA</u> ZIP: 91208 City: Glendale

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original documents.

of the organal documents

John E. Wagner

10/23/98

Name of Person Signing

Signature

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:



Date

PATENT REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0863

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, the undersigned, JAMES R. ROBERTSON, whose address is P.O. BOX 9551, North Hollywood, CA 91609, has invented certain new and useful improvements in "PORTABLE FLASHING SIGNAL LIGHT," for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by him on <u>0 ct 20,1998</u>:

WHEREAS, the undersigned verily believes himself to be the original first inventor of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent;

WHEREAS, CAL-JUNE, INC., whose address is P.O. BOX 9551, NORTH HOLLYWOOD, CA 91609, organized and existing under the laws of the State of California, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all Letters Patents granted therefor in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other valuable consideration paid to the undersigned, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned does hereby assign, transfer and set over to CAL-JUNE, INC., his entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all improvements therein and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor throughout the world, including the right to file direct foreign applications under the provisions of International Conventions directly in the name of the assignee, or any company of its choice.

The undersigned hereby agrees that upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to the undersigned, he will do all lawful acts, including the timely execution of papers and the giving of testimony that may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing and renewing United States Letters Patent and foreign Letters Patent for said invention and all improvements therein, and for perfecting and maintaining the title of assignees and their

1

F:\MSOffice\Winword\WM&K\FORMS\PATENTS\UTILITY PATENT APPLICATION\Assignment of Invention.doc

PATENT REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0864 successors to said invention, and particularly in cases of interference and litigation.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States and in all foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent based on said above-mentioned patent application and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, reissues and renewals thereof to CAL-JUNE, INC., its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned JAMES R. ROBERTSON has executed this instrument at Model California, this 20 day of 0, 1998.

JAMES K. ROBERTSON

**RECORDED: 10/23/1998** 

PATENT REEL: 9551 FRAME: 0865